
 

 

For Immediate Release 

June 22, 2023 

                                                           

2023 Browns Training Camp Media Information 
 

 

Berea Location: 

CrossCountry Mortgage Campus 

76 Lou Groza Boulevard 

Berea, Ohio 44017 

 

Credentials: To cover Browns practice(s) throughout the 2023 season, including training camp, each media 

organization’s designated contact should e-mail Mike Annarella (mannarella@clevelandbrowns.com). All 

practice requests must be submitted no later than 48 hours prior to the start of each session. Details on how to 

request game credentials will be sent another time. 

 

PRACTICE ACCESS 

• Media check-in is located on the Pearl Street side of the facility.  

• Only pre-approved media are permitted to attend practice. All requests to attend practice must be 

submitted to Mike Annarella (mannarella@clevelandbrowns.com)  at least 48 hours in advance. 

o Media members will have designated areas of the practice field where they can watch practice.  

o Practice sessions are open in their entirety. 

o Media will be allowed to enter the practice facility 30 minutes prior to the start of practice each 

day and must leave the practice area as soon as practice has concluded.  

o All media members must adhere to the Browns training camp reporting protocols: 

https://browns.1rmg.com/media-policy/ 

o Tripods are prohibited on the field. 

o The team is permitted to limit videotaping or photographing to certain portions of training camp 

practice. 

o Daily schedules, transcripts and other pertinent media information will be posted daily on the 

Browns media site (browns.1rmg.com).  

 

MEDIA AVAILABILITY 

• Head coach Kevin Stefanski and select players will be available each practice day at designated times (see 

media schedule below). 

• The Browns PR staff will do its best to accommodate one-on-one requests. All one-on-one interview 

requests must be submitted to Dan Murphy via email (dmurphy@clevelandbrowns.com) at least 48 hours 

in advance. 

 

MEDIA WORKROOM  

• The Dino Lucarelli Media Center will be accessible for working media in 2023. 

• Media members will need to check in with security at the front desk of CrossCountry Mortgage Campus 

to gain access to the media room.  
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Parking: Media parking is located in the Visitor’s Lot directly across from the street from the facility.  

 

Press dining: Lunch will be provided for the media each practice day.  

 

Live shooting/streaming: All live shots/broadcasting should be arranged with the team’s communications 

department. Please submit requests to Mike Annarella via email (mannarella@clevelandbrowns.com). Live 

streaming through social media is prohibited.   

 

Media site: Visit the Browns Media Center (browns.1rmg.com) for materials provided by the Browns 

communications department, including media schedules, press releases, quotes, photos, media guides, rosters, 

depth charts and more.  

 

 

 

 

 

Daily Media Schedule in Greenbrier (all practices are closed to the public) 

 

Saturday, July 22 

3:45 p.m. – Practice  

After practice – Kevin Stefanski and select players available 

 

Sunday, July 23 

10:45 a.m. – Practice  

After practice – Kevin Stefanski and select players available 

 

Monday, July 24 

10:45 a.m. – Practice  

After practice – Kevin Stefanski and select players available 

 

Tuesday, July 25 

10:30 a.m. – Practice  

After practice – Kevin Stefanski and select players available 

 

Wednesday, July 26 

Player’s day off 

 

Thursday, July 27 

10:30 a.m. – Practice  

After practice – Kevin Stefanski and select players available 

 

Friday, July 28 

10:30 a.m. – Practice  
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After practice – Kevin Stefanski and select players available 

 

Saturday, July 29 

10:30 a.m. – Practice  

After practice – Kevin Stefanski and select players available 

 

Sunday, July 30 

9:00 a.m. – Practice 

After practice – Kevin Stefanski available 

 

Monday, July 31  

Player’s day off 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Daily Media Schedule 

 

Tuesday, August 1 

11:15 a.m. – Assistant head coach/special teams coordinator Bubba Ventrone, defensive coordinator Jim 

Schwartz, offensive coordinator Alex Van Pelt, select players available 

1:30 p.m. – Kevin Stefanski available  

2:00 p.m. – Practice  

 

Wednesday, August 2 

No scheduled availability 

 

Thursday, August 3 

8:00 p.m. – Cleveland Browns vs. New York Jets (Hall of Fame Game in Canton)  

 

Friday, August 4 

TBD – Kevin Stefanski available via zoom 

 

Saturday, August 5 

No scheduled availability  

 

Sunday, August 6 

11:15 a.m. – Run game coordinator/running back coach Stump Mitchell, cornerbacks coach Brandon Lynch and 

select players available 

1:30 p.m. – Kevin Stefanski available  

2:00 p.m. – Practice  



 

 

 

Monday, August 7 

11:15 a.m. – Offensive line coach Bill Callahan, linebackers coach Jason Tarver, select players available 

1:30 p.m. – Kevin Stefanski available  

2:00 p.m. – Practice  

 

Tuesday, August 8 

Player’s day off 

 

Wednesday, August 9 

11:15 a.m. – Pass game coordinator/wide receivers coach Chad O’Shea, defensive line coach Ben Bloom, select 

players available 

1:30 p.m. – Kevin Stefanski available  

2:00 p.m. – Practice  

 

Thursday, August 10 

No media availability 

 

Friday, August 11 

7:30 p.m. – Cleveland Browns vs. Washington Commanders 

 

Saturday, August 12 

TBD – Kevin Stefanski available via zoom 

 

Sunday, August 13 

No media availability (travel to Philadelphia) 

 

Monday, August 14 (joint practice in Philadelphia) 

2:00 p.m. – Practice  

TBD – Kevin Stefanski and select players available   

 

Tuesday, August 15 (joint practice in Philadelphia) 

2:00 p.m. – Practice  

TBD – Kevin Stefanski and select players available 

 

Wednesday, August 16 

No media availability 

 

Thursday, August 17 

7:30 p.m. – Cleveland Browns at Philadelphia Eagles 

 

Friday, August 18 

TBD – Kevin Stefanski available via zoom 

 



 

 

Saturday, August 19 

No media availability  

 

Sunday, August 20 

11:15 a.m. – Tight ends coach T.C. McCartney, safeties coach Ephraim Banda, select players available 

1:30 p.m. – Kevin Stefanski available  

2:00 p.m. – Practice  

 

Monday, August 21 

Player’s day off  

 

Tuesday, August 22 

1:25 p.m. – Practice  

TBD – Kevin Stefanski and select players available 

 

Wednesday, August 23 

1:25 p.m. – Practice  

TBD – Kevin Stefanski and select players available 

 

Thursday, August 24 (last open training camp practice) 

11:30 a.m. – Practice  

After practice – Kevin Stefanski and players available 

 

Friday, August 25 

No media availability 

 

Saturday, August 26 

1:00 p.m. – Cleveland Browns at Kansas City Chiefs 

 

Sunday, August 27 

TBD – Kevin Stefanski available via zoom 

 

**Schedule subject to change. Times are approximate.** 

 


